
XL RALLYE DE CÓBRECES
4 - EL MONTE (4600M)

P # COMPETIDOR PILOTO COPILOTO VEHÍCULO GRUPO CL COPA TIEMPO ANTER PRIM

1 4 ESCUDERIA CÓBRECES SURHAYEN PERNIA DANIEL CUE FORD FIESTA RALLY2 1/Rally 2 1/7 3:02.939
2 1 BLENDIO DANIEL PEÑA RAUL PEREZ FORD FIESTA R5 1/R5 2/7 3:05.262 +2.323 +2.323
3 5 CDB ADELMA COMPETICIÓN MARCOS DIEGO JUAN LUIS GARCÍA SKODA FABIA RS RALLY2 2/Rally 2 3/7 3:05.492 +230 +2.553
4 2 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB JOSE MANUEL MORA IVÁN BAJO FORD FIESTA R5 2/R5 4/7 3:06.792 +1.300 +3.853
5 3 PE FLAHS PABLO FERNANDEZ ALVARO GUTIERREZ CITROEN DS3 R5 3/R5 5/7 3:09.368 +2.576 +6.429
6 8 RACVN AITOR SOROZABAL JON ZUAZO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX1/N+ 6/7 3:14.628 +5.260 +11.689
7 17 CLH TRIBU´S COMPETICIÓN BORJA PELAYO ION DEL CID PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE F20001/X+ 1/5 Jrc 3:17.608 +2.980 +14.669
8 10 ESCUDERÍA VILLA DE LLANES PABLO FERNÁNDEZ JUAN MARÍA ALONSO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX2/N+ 7/7 3:18.445 +837 +15.506
9 7 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB OSCAR CORONA PATRICIA SAIZ MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X1/R4 8/7 3:19.561 +1.116 +16.622

10 18 NAVA RACING DANIEL MONTES PABLO MARTINO PEUGEOT 205 1/X 1/3 3:22.566 +3.005 +19.627
11 19 KASTINPARRO RACING GARIKOITZ LOPEZ IORITZ GARMENDIA CITROEN SAXO 2/X+ 2/5 3:22.763 +197 +19.824
12 9 ESCUDERIA CÓBRECES ANGEL RIVERO ROBERTO GONZALEZ BMW M3 E46 3/X+ 3/5 Prp 3:23.259 +496 +20.320
13 21 PE FLAHS DANIEL LOPEZ CAROLINA LÓPEZ CITROËN DS3 R3T 1/R3T 1/6 3:23.487 +228 +20.548
14 6 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB GERARDO GONZALEZ JUAN CARRAL FORD FIESTA 1/Rally 3 9/7 3:23.730 +243 +20.791
15 23 PE FLAHS RUBEN HOYOS ALEXANDER GUTIERREZRENAULT CLIO R3 EVO 1/R3 2/6 Braulio 3:24.453 +723 +21.514
16 53 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB MANUEL VELEZ OSCAR VEGA BMW M3 E30 1/P2 1/4 Prp 3:24.484 +31 +21.545
17 20 ZAMUDIO RACING ELKARTEA XABIER AGIRRE MIKEL BASTERRA BMW E30 2/P2 2/4 Prp 3:24.546 +62 +21.607
18 48 PE FLAHS ADRIAN PÉREZ DIEGO CORTA PEUGEOT 205 2/X 1/2 Kum 3:24.770 +224 +21.831
19 26 RALLYON PABLO PACHECO JORGE BARRIUSO BMW E36 1/P1 2/3 Braulio, Prp 3:24.791 +21 +21.852
20 38 ESCUDERIA COLLACIOS JAIRO ÁLVAREZ ANDRÉS BLANCO PEUGEOT 106 S16 3/X 2/2 3:25.325 +534 +22.386
21 11 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB JOSE ANTONIO NUÑEZ BELÉN ÁLVAREZ MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VI3/N+ 10/7 3:25.459 +134 +22.520
22 55 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB PABLO CELIS JAVIER ALLENDE BMW E36 COMPACT 2/P1 3/3 Prp 3:26.442 +983 +23.503
23 42 CLH TRIBU'S COMPETICION DIEGO ORTIZ RAQUEL MADRAZO PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 4/X 3/2 Kum 3:26.581 +139 +23.642
24 31 RIBAMONTÁN AL MAR MOTOR RUBEN PARDO NOELIA SAIZ DE LA HIGUERAPEUGEOT 206 5/X 4/3 Braulio 3:26.925 +344 +23.986
25 37 ESCUDERÍA COLLACIOS ENOL ORDIALES ANDREA VILLA CITROEN AX 6/X 4/2 Jrc 3:26.938 +13 +23.999
26 22 PE FLAHS VICTOR FERNÁNDEZ LORENZO FERNANDEZCITROEN DS3 R3T 2/R3T 3/6 Braulio 3:27.029 +91 +24.090
27 24 CDE VALLES PASIEGOS LUIS ALBERTO DERTIANO JUAN ANTONIO DERTIANOCITROËN C2 R2 MAX 1/R2 4/6 Braulio 3:27.410 +381 +24.471
28 41 ADAL SPORT DAVID LOPEZ JOSE MIGUEL FERNÁNDEZPEUGEOT 206 7/X 5/2 Kum 3:28.514 +1.104 +25.575
29 36 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB JULIO C. RODRIGUEZ PAULA DE CARVALHO PEUGEOT 206 8/X 6/2 Jrc 3:28.640 +126 +25.701
30 47 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB DANIEL EXPOSITO MIGUEL SÁNCHEZ CITROEN SAXO 9/X 7/2 Kum 3:28.765 +125 +25.826
31 14 ESCUDERIA CÓBRECES FIDEL VALDÉS MARIO LAVÍN FORD FIESTA R2 2/R2 5/6 Jrc 3:30.268 +1.503 +27.329
32 28 BERANGA COMPETICIÓN DIEGO ORTIZ SANTIAGO BASOA NISSAN 200SX 3/P2 3/4 Braulio, Prp 3:30.438 +170 +27.499
33 15 ESCUDERÍA VILLA DE LLANES ALFREDO TAMÉS GUILLERMO DE LA VEGASUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1/N3 6/6 3:30.680 +242 +27.741
34 16 PE FLAHS F.JAVIER PEREDA ANGEL PEREZ CITROEN C2 4/X+ 4/5 3:30.913 +233 +27.974
35 56 ADELMA COMPETICIÓN ENRIQUE MAZORRA MARTA SANTIAGO BMW E36 328I 4/P2 4/4 Prp 3:31.314 +401 +28.375
36 29 RALLYON ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ GEMA SANCHEZ RENAULT CLIO SPORT 10/X 5/3 Braulio 3:31.581 +267 +28.642
37 30 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB JOSE RAMON RODRIGUEZ PABLO MARTINEZ PEUGEOT 207 1/T2 5/4 Braulio 3:31.700 +119 +28.761
38 44 OJEDA SPORT PABLO FUENTE DAVID BERBIL PEUGEOT 206 11/X 8/2 Jrp, Kum 3:32.615 +915 +29.676
39 45 BERANGA COMPETICIÓN SERGIO ORTIZ VICTOR COLINA CITROEN SAXO 12/X 9/2 Kum 3:34.355 +1.740 +31.416
40 57 RALLYON MARIO VEGA MARIA CARAMES BMW E36 5/P2 6/4 Prp 3:34.948 +593 +32.009
41 52 ADELMA COMPETICIÓN RAUL BLANCO VIRGINIA MENDEZ FORD ESCORT MK2 5/X+ 5/5 Prp 3:35.514 +566 +32.575
42 40 CDE OJEDA SPORT OMAR FERNÁNDEZ CARMEN TOSCANO PEUGEOT 106 13/X 10/2 3:35.967 +453 +33.028
43 62 AUTOMOVIL CLUB DE PANES DIMAS GUTIERREZ AITANA SÁNCHEZ PEUGEOT 205 MAXI 14/X 6/3 3:37.192 +1.225 +34.253
44 59 GORLA RACING JOSHUA VELASCO MIKEL URIONABARRENETXEABMW E36 3/P1 7/3 3:37.581 +389 +34.642
45 58 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB MANUEL RODRIGUEZ ISMAEL DIAZ BMW M3 E30 6/X+ 6/5 Prp 3:37.756 +175 +34.817
46 60 URDAIBAI MOTORSPORT KOLDO BETANZOS AIMAR MARTIJA BMW SERIE 3 6/P2 7/4 Prp 3:38.798 +1.042 +35.859
47 34 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB JOSE MARIA RIVERO HECTOR RIVERO CITROEN SAXO 15/X 11/2 Braulio 3:39.117 +319 +36.178
48 12 CANGAS DEL NARCEA MOTOR JORGE ALVAREZ DAVID DE LA PUENTE MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX4/N+ 11/7 3:39.153 +36 +36.214
49 50 PE FLAHS ENRIQUE ECHEVARRIA YADIRA DE DIEGO RENAULT 11 TURBO 7/X+ 7/5 3:39.176 +23 +36.237
50 51 ESCUDERIA VILLA DE LLANES ALVARO GONZALEZ JESUS SUSTACHA FORD FOCUS ST 16/X 8/3 3:39.611 +435 +36.672
51 72 CLH TRIBU'S COMPETICION EMILIO JOSÉ MOJA ANDER GARCIA OPEL ASTRA GSI 17/X 9/3 Jrc 3:39.824 +213 +36.885
52 27 COSTAS RACING FRANCISCO VALDES DIEGO FUENTES RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5 1/Rally 5 7/6 Braulio 3:40.612 +788 +37.673
53 33 RIBAMONTÁN AL MAR MOTOR SERGIO MADRAZO VARINNEA RODRIGUEZOPEL CORSA 18/X 12/2 Braulio 3:40.746 +134 +37.807
54 46 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB ADRIAN FERNANDEZ ALBERTO TEJERÍA PEUGEOT 206 19/X 13/2 Kum 3:42.840 +2.094 +39.901
55 67 AUTOMOBIL CLUD CABRALES ALEJANDRO PEON JULIO PRIEDE CITROEN SAXO 20/X 14/2 3:43.828 +988 +40.889
56 49 CDE OJEDA SPORT FERNANDO CORNEJO FRANCISCO ARGÜELLESPEUGEOT 106 GTI 21/X 15/2 Kum 3:47.500 +3.672 +44.561
57 63 PE FLASH JOSE MANUEL GARCIA NOELIA GARCIA CITROEN SAXO 16V 22/X 16/2 Jrc 3:49.823 +2.323 +46.884
58 75 PE FLAHS ALEJANDRO DÍAZ JOSE ARSENIO DÍAZ FORD FIESTA XR2 23/X 10/3 3:52.836 +3.013 +49.897
59 70 LAMAZACOMPETICION JUAN MANUEL ESPAÑA BELEN VELEZ PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE 24/X 1/1 Jrc 3:53.489 +653 +50.550
60 73 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB ABRAHAM EMBARBA FELIPE ALBORECA PEUGEOT 106 RALLY 25/X 17/2 3:55.006 +1.517 +52.067
61 74 ARJMOTORSPOR DANIEL BLANCO JORGE GIL PEUGEOT 206 26/X 18/2 Jrc 3:56.668 +1.662 +53.729
62 69 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB RUBEN SAEZ DAVID ESPINOSA CITROEN SAXO 27/X 19/2 3:58.000 +1.332 +55.061
63 66 CDE OJEDA SPORT FIDEL CANALES MARCOS PIÑA RENAULT CLIO SPORT 28/X 11/3 4:01.202 +3.202 +58.263
64 71 REOCIN MOTOR CLUB RAMON JAUME PEREZ MIQUEL RIGO PEUGEOT 106 29/X 20/2 4:06.401 +5.199 +1:03.462
65 32 RALLYON RAUL JIMENEZ RAFAEL COSIO PEUGEOT 106 GTI 8/X+ 8/5 Braulio 4:08.844 +2.443 +1:05.905
66 64 RIBAMONTÁN AL MAR MOTOR RUBÉN ESPAÑA NAGORE HIDALGO PEUGEOT 106 30/X 2/1 4:08.844 = +1:05.905
67 35 CLH TRIBUS COMPETICIÓN FRANCISCO SANTAMARÍA ADRIAN ALBALÁ RENAULT CLIO 16V 31/X 12/3 Braulio 4:08.844 = +1:05.905
68 65 CANGAS DE ONÍS MOTOR CLUB BORJA CASQUERO RUBÉN ARBOLEYA CITROEN SAXO 32/X 21/2 Jrc 4:08.844 = +1:05.905
69 25 RALLYON ALEJANDRO PÉREZ EMMA ABASCAL PEUGEOT 206 RC 33/X 13/3 Braulio, Jrc 4:08.844 = +1:05.905

61 PE FLAHS FERNANDO CRESPO RUFINO HERRERA SEAT 124 1/PT 13/3 4:30.082 +21.238 +1:27.143
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